

Name of work :-

**PKG No. Constructing Anganwadi Building 1)Avidha-1 (2) Kantidra
(3) Vadhvana Village . Ta. Zagadiya Dist:Bharuch**

BOQ

Memorandum showing items of works to be carried out

It. No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less		Item of work	Estimated	Total Amount according to estimated
				In figures Rs. Ps.	
1	2		3		7
1	33.00	Cum	Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) In Cement Mortar.	536.09	17690.97
2	15.00	Cum	Dismantling doors, windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats architraves, holdfasts and other attachment etc. complete and stacking them within all lead and lift.(ii) Exceeding 3 Sq.M. in area.	245	3674.70
3	115.26	Sqm	Dismantling tiled of stone flooring laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lift.(i) In Cement Mortar	46.77	5390.71
4	16.20	Cum	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work	1031	16699.12
5	211.89	Cmt	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 mt.depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 500 Meter lead.(B) Dense and hard soil	149.67	31713.58
6	50.70	Cmt	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 mt 3.0 mt depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(B) Dense and hard soil	162.38	8232.67
7	6.48	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- handbroken stone aggregates 40 mmnominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	2965.76	19218.12
8	3.57	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- handbroken stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of formwork in (A)Wall caps / copping	3816.45	13624.73
9	90.12	Cmt	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. completed.	289.06	26050.09
10	13.86	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concretel:2:4(1Cement , 2 Course sand , 4 Graded stone aggregate 20mmnominalsize)and curing complete excluding cost of formwork.in.(A)for foundation and plinth.	3481.28	48250.54

1	2		3		7
11	15.93	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete M.200 and curing complete Exculding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) foundation ,footings base of column and mass concrete.	4116.76	65579.99
12	15.60	Cmt	Providing and laying ordinarycementconcreteM-200andfinishingsmoothwith,curingetc.completeincludingt hecostofformworkbutexcludingthecostofreinforcementfor R.C.Cworkin(B)COLUMNS:(ii)Havingcross-sectionalareamorethan 0.08 Sq.M and upto 0.18 Sq.M	12146.26	189481.66
13	20.34	Cmt	ProvidingandlayingordinarycementconcreteM-200andfinishingsmoothwith,curingetc.completeincludingt hecostofformworkbutexcludingthecostofreinforcementfor R.C.Cworkin(A)BEAMS:(ii)Havingcross-sectionalareamorethan0.08Sq.Mand upto 0.18 Sq.M	8036.57	163463.83
14	3.03	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- handbroken stone aggregates 40 mmnominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	3084.89	9347.22
15	6.36	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2:4 (1- Cement :2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominalsize) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A)Foundations, footings, Base or columns and Mass concrete	4047.00	25738.92
16	1.89	Cmt	Providing and laying ordinary cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement 2- coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and finishing smooth with,curing etc. complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C work in (B) Column: (i) Having cross-sectional area 0.05 to 0.08 Sq.M	10658.16	20143.92
17	1.05	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1- Cement : 3- Coarse sand : 6- crushed stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of formwork in (A) Wall Caps / Coping (upto 10 ton).	4101.78	4306.87
18	3.12	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2:4 (1- Cement :2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominalsize) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (B) Slabs,landing, shelves, Balconis , Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.	4142.82	12925.60
19	16.65	Cmt	ProvidingandLayingordinarycementconcreteM.200andfini shingsmoothwithcuringetc.completeincludingthecostoffor mworkbutexcludingthecostofreinforcementforR.C.Cworki n(iii)Slabshavingmorethan10cmdupto13cm. Thickness	7141.71	118909.47
20	2.85	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) for reinforced concrete Chhajjas not exceeding 10cm. thickness upto floor two level including finishing the exposed surfaces with cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement, 3 Fine	10219.39	29125.26

1	2		3		7
21	0.65	Cmt	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) for reinforced concrete Chhajjas not exceeding 10cm. thickness upto floor two level including finishing the exposed surfaces with cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement, 3 Fine	6335.31	4105.28
22	6811.23	Kg	Providing ISI Mark TMT Fe- 415 reinforcement for R.C.C. work including binding, and placing in position complete upto floor two level.	67.26	458123.33
23	948.48	Kg	TMT Bar FE 415 reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending binding & placing in position complete up to floor level.	68.33	64809.64
24	18.12	Cmt	Brickwork using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1- Cement : 6 -fine sand) (B) Conventional	4021.02	72860.88
25	80.55	Cmt	Brickwork using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in Super structure in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1- Cement : 6 - fine sand) (B) Conventional (Above PL upto floor Two level)	4289.33	345505.53
26	12.78	cum	Brick work using common burn clay building brick having crushing strength not less then 35Kg/Sq,Cm, in for super structure above plinth level up to floor level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement, 6 sand) Conventional.	4214.09	53856.07
27	17.13	Smt.	Providing and fixing steel door with shutter frame iron angle, 18mm steel plate with iron oxidised hinges handle stopper locking arrangements including welding cutting hosting fixing in position oil painting 2 coats primer coat, etc complete for door.	1965.46	33668.33
28	23.22	Smt.	Providing and fixing steel window shutter frame 50 x 50 x 6mm iron angle, 18mm steel plate with 10mm dia round bars hinges handle stopper locking arrangements etc steel welded built up section cutting hosting finishing in position oil painting 2 coats primer coat for windows.	3212.81	74601.45
29	329.28	Smt.	20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1-sand) etc. complete.	329.29	108428.61
30	603.69	Smt.	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concrete walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand) for finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry	160.04	96614.55

1	2		3		7
31	127.92	Smt.	Providing 10mm thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concrete walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand) for ceiling	213.18	27269.99
32	105.00	Smt.	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	706.90	74224.50
33	173.25	Smt.	Colour washing with lime on wall surface (three coat) over and including a primer coat of white washing to give an even shade after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt, dust, mortar drops and other foreign	19.04	3298.68
34	3.00	No	Measures Around Us Scales-Horizontally and Vertically : Vertical Scales painted on the wall 15 cm wide and length 3mtr on existing wall surfaces with single coat including printing on existing wall surface and ceiling	327.24	981.72
35	7.20	Smt.	Symmetry Around Us : Symmetrical shapes (like round, square etc.) with Revealing Part or Whole images (Painting on door or window surface) including painting whole door & window with finishing etc. complete.	327.24	2356.13
36	3.00	No	Colour Teasures : Painting colour treasures on existing metal surface like fan colour wheel, metallic fan blades (each is a circle with dia 30cm approx.) with metal primer and enamel matt paint with all necessary finishing etc. complete	232.70	698.10
37	27.00	Smt.	Map Your World : Mapping the Neighbourhood/Village/Mapping the City/District/State/Mapping the Country/Mapping the World/Me and my World painting (1.5mtr Dia) on existing wall surface and print on plastered wall surface with cement primer and enamel (matt paint) etc.	727.20	19634.40
38	3.00	No	Time Devices: Making Clock with MS arms and writing surface, 60 cm in diameter by making new chalkboard surface on existing masonry wall with 1:6 cement sand in two coats and finished coat with 1:2 cement marble stone dust and painting on this surface with providing and fixing hands of the wall clock with MS flat (0.4 cm thick and 2 cm wide) and MS flat(0.4 cm thick and 1 cm wide) with galvanised steel bolts and washers with painting clock dial and hands including all necessary surface preparation etc. complete	552.67	1658.01
39	6.75	Smt.	Number Lines : (A) Number Line Caterpillar/Number Line Train Number/Number Line in a row of Children on existing walls surface as per approved drawing and design etc. complete.	596.30	4025.03
40	3.00	Set	Abacus as a Built Element : Making Hoop Abacus set for classroom on wall (Different length for different classes) as per approved drawing and design etc. complete.	4944.96	14834.88
41	1.62	Smt.	Prewriting Patterns on Window Grills as per approved drawing and design etc. complete.	4654.08	7539.61

1	2		3		7
42	2.16	Smt.	Prewriting Patterns on Wall Surfaces by making new chalkboard surface on the existing masonry wall with 1:6 cement sand in two coats and finished coat with 1:2 cement marble stone dust with painting and printing on new chalkboard wall surface and ceiling	741.74	1602.16
43	21.60	Smt.	Writing and Displaying Surfaces/New Chalkboard : Providing writing and displaying surfaces on existing walls/Chalk Board by painting on existing wall surface etc. complete.	138.17	2984.47
44	2.88	Smt.	Play with words : Making World Wall with Alphabet Border by Making 60x140 cm writing surface on Wall with 10 cm wide border including making new chalkboard surface 1:6 (cement: sand)in two coats and finished coat with 1:2 cement marble stone dust with painting grid/t	785.38	2261.89
45	13.23	Smt.	Dot Boards on floor and walls : Making DOT BOARD & GRID BOARD on floor and walls with painting and painting dots in straight rows, dots staggered in straight rows on existing wall surface and ceiling as per approved drawing and design etc. complete,	363.60	4810.43
46	6.63	Smt.	Grid Boards : Provide a Floor Grid Boards of size 60cm x 60cm with 1:2:4 P.C.C. flooring with glass/PVC strips as per approved drawing and design etc. complete,	333.30	2209.78
47	3.24	Smt.	Board games on floor : Making Indigenous Board Games/ Flat Dice like Sapaat Pasa, with necessary smooth floor finish as per drawing etc. complete.	399.96	1295.87
48	1.83	Smt.	Magic squares on floor and walls: Providing magic squares on floors and walls with 3x3 Magic Square/ 4x4 Magic Square by making new chalkboard surface on existing masonry wall 1:6 cement sand in two coats and finished coat with 1:2 with cement marble stone dust and than making painting.	727.20	1330.78
49	3.45	Smt.	Cubby Holes and Peep Holes on walls : Making cubbyholes with bricks in the existing low heights walls with necessary finishing etc. complete. As per design.	1236.24	4265.03
50	3.00	No	Periscope : 2- For G round floor building periscope provided with 1.00 m clear height with 15 cm dia pvc pipe including fixing with 2 elbows at top and and bottom with transperant glass including all necessary fixing with making necessary holes and finishing it etc complete.	1454.40	4363.20
51	4.50	Smt.	Providing and Fixing PIN UP BOARD with necessary base fitting as per given drawing etc complete.	727.20	3272.40
52	12.00	Rmt	Pipe phone : Making pipe phone by providing B class M S pipe of 50mm dia and necessary length with existing ramp including all fixing and finishing etc. complete	421.78	5061.36
53	173.25	Smt.	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat on Rough (Similar)side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand)	215.65	37361.36

1	2		3		7
54	39.60	Smt.	Providing and fixing 25 mm thick shutters for cupboards etc. including anodised aluminium butt hinges with necessary serews (A) Indian teak wood (i) Fully Panelled	3064.44	121351.82
55	25.80	Smt.	Providing & Fixing Polished Kota stone slab 25mm thick for sales as directed.	200.29	5167.48
56	6.30	Rmt	Constructing a cooking platform 60 cm. width and 70 cm high resting on B.B.Masonry walls 23 cm.thick in C.M.(1:6) with (i) Fixing or precast R.C.C.1:2:4)8 cm. thick slab with marble chips set in C.M.(1:6)(6mm thick terrazo) with plastering on exposed faces walls in C.M. (1:4) etc complete.	2694.77	16977.05
57	120.36	Smt.	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 10 mm thick ,24" x 24" flooring treads of steps and landing laid on bed of 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3(1-cement:3 coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	1073.13	129161.93
58	731.61	Sqm	Distempeing (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade, over and including a priming coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing the surface and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand parpered smooth. Including Applying two coats of Birla or Asian acrylic lapy (putty) & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	112.49	82298.81
59	138.90	Smt.	Providing and laying broken chine mosaic flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar creme out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall,clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	747.29	103798.58
60	329.28	Smt.	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of on wall surfaces (Three coats) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powered materials.	89.58	29496.90
61	12.00	Each	Providing and fixing cast iron (Spun) Nahni trap of the following nominal diameter of self cleaning design with C.I. screaed down or higned grating including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floor 100mm inlet and 50mm outlet.	615.63	7387.56

1	2		3		7
62	3.00	Each	Providing and fixing water closet squatting Pan (Indian type W.C. Pan) size 580mm (Earthwork, bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid for separately) (A) Vitreous China.(I) Long pattern White colour	948.09	2844.27
63	3.00	Each	Providing and fixing 100mm size P or S trap for water closet squatting pan including jointing the trap with the pan and soil pipe in cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-Fine sand) (A) Vitreous China.	329.29	987.87
64	3.00	Each	Providing and fixing washbasin with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes and making good the same but excluding fittings.(A) Vitreous China: (ii) Flat Back washbasin 550 mm x 400mm size.	1382.37	4147.11
65	12.00	Each	Providing and fixing screw down bib taps of (A) Brass screw down bib tap polished bright.(i) 15mm dia.	186.79	2241.48
66	12.00	Each	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve. (A) 15mm dia.	186.83	2241.96
67	3.00	Each	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass half turn flush cock of approved quality including fixing in pipe line etc. complete (ii) 25mm dia.	263.77	791.31
68	3.00	Each	Providing and fixing ball cock of approved. quality as directed.(B) Abonite (ii) 25mm dia.	132.89	398.67
69	30.00	Rmt	Providing and fixing 100 mm dia PVC pigot and socket soil waste and ventilating pipe inclu. Fitting joints in lead or rubber base water proofing solution and fixing with clamp as directed etc. marking the walls good etc. as directed	218.16	6544.80
70	30.00	Rmt	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 6.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure poluthene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor. (A) 20mm	80.17	2405.10
71	30.00	Rmt	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 6.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure poluthene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor. (B) 25mm	102.93	3087.90
72	30.00	Rmt	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 6.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure poluthene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor. (C) 32mm	118.99	3569.70
73	3.00	Each	Constructing Brick masonry road gully chamber 500mm x 450mm x 600mm including 500mm x 450mm C.I. horizontal grating wih frame complete.	2017.19	6051.57

1	2		3		7
74	6.00	Each	Providing and fixing in position PVC cowl vent of 100 mm dia pipes	72.72	436.32
75	42.00	Rmt	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC rain water pipe 110 mm dia & 4 kg/sqm is used including filling the joints with approved brand	232.70	9773.40
76	41.25	Sqm	Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6 mm thick in flooring, treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3(1 cement 3 coarse sand) finished with flush pointing in white cement	957.63	39502.24
77	3.00	Each	Providing and fixing 600mm x 450mm bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm thick A.C. sheet or plywood sheet and fixing to wooden plug with C.P. brass screws and washers.	833.73	2501.19
78	6.00	Each	Providing and fixing C.P brass wast for washbasin or sink (A) 32mm dia	67.91	407.46
79	6.00	Each	Providing and fixing fisher union for wash basin (A) 32mm dia.	78.75	472.50
80	30.00	Rmt	Providing and laying (to level or slopes) and jointing with stiff mixture of Cement Mortar in proportion 1:1, Salt glazed stoneware pipes including testing of pipes and joints complete including Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:5:10 (1-Cement : 5-Fine sand :10-Graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) bedding for stoneware pipes of following internal diameters with necessary formwork and curing complete. (B) 150mm dia. (166mm Ave. bed thickness)	518.84	15565.20
81	1500.00	Lit.	Providing and Fixing PVC Water Tank ISI Marka Sintex or Equivalent As directed.	3.95	5925.00
82	3.00	Each	Providing and fixing Kitchen sink with C.I. or M.S. brackets, painted white including cutting holes in walls and making good the same but excluding fittings. (C) Vitreous China Sink. (i) 600mm x 450mm x 150mm size	2280.17	6840.51
83	3.00	Each	Providing soak pit of 5.00 Cu.M. Volume including excavating and filling brickbats with dry masonry work at top for 45cm. height including covering the top with stone including providing vats in C.M. 1:3 with finishing, curing etc. complete as directed.	3372.19	10116.57
84	3.00	No	Providing and fixing a board showing "Anganwadi" of size 0.60 X 0.30mtr. including painting Gujarati Language as directed.	2908.80	8726.40

1	2		3		7
85	30.00	Point	Point wiring for Light/Fan/Bell/ Primary point with 2-1.0 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.0 sq. mm.(green) both are ISI marked FR PVC insulated multistrand copper wires, in existing pipe duly erected, complete with 6A tissino type ISI marked flush type switch / bell push and accessories erected on polished wooden block/metal/PVC/ box covered with 3mm thick laminated sheet (PVC Copper Wire, Acocab, Finolex, RR Cable brand only) and (Electrical accessories i.e. Switches etc. CLIPSAL, MK, ANCHOR, TOYOMA brand only) for concealed wiring. Light/Fan/Bell.	150.00	4500.00
86	6.00	Point	Point wiring for Independent PLUG point with 2-1.0 sq.mm & earth wire of 1 sq. mm.(green) both are ISI marked FR PVC insulated multistrand copper wires, in existing pipe duly erected, complete with ISI marked 3 pin 6 A. socket and 6A tissino type switch erected on polished board block/metal/PVC/ box covered with 3mm thick laminated sheet (PVC Copper Wire, Acocab, Finolex, RR Cable brand only) and (Electrical accessories i.e. Switches etc. CLIPSAL, MK, ANCHOR, TOYOMA brand only) for concealed wiring.	173.00	1038.00
87	9.00	Point	Point wiring for Looped PLUG point with complete with ISI marked 3 pin 6 A. socket and 6A tissino type ISI marked flush typesingle pole switch erected with earth continuity connection erected, on polished wooden block / metal / PVC Box covered with 3mm thick laminated sheet for open/ concealed wiring.	35.00	315.00
88	90.00	Rmt	Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRPVC insulated ISI marked stranded copper conductor wire in existing pipe erected with 1.5 Sq.mm copper conductor FR PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size.(PVC Copper wire, Avocab, Finolex, RR Cable brand only (a) 2 wre 1.5 Sq.mm.	24.00	2160.00
89	90.00	Rmt	Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRPVC insulated ISI marked stranded copper conductor wire in existing pipe erected with 1.5 Sq.mm copper conductor FR PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size.(PVC Copper wire, Avocab, Finolex, RR Cable brand only (b) 2 wre 2.5 Sq.mm.	31.00	2790.00
90	90.00	Rmt	Providing and erecting PVC casing patty conforming to ISS complete rected with necessary fitting fixed with adhesive solution (I) for open execution	25.00	2250.00
91	6.00	Rmt	Providing & erecting PVC Corrugated FLEXIBAL Conduit with require Nos. of coupling, PVC bushes, Check Nuts Etc. complet of following size. 20 mm	13.00	78.00
92	6.00	Rmt	Providing & erecting PVC Corrugated FLEXIBAL Conduit with require Nos. of coupling, PVC bushes, Check Nuts Etc. complet of following size 25 MM	17.00	102.00
93	12.00	Each	8. Backlite lamp holder	15.00	180.00

1	2		3		7
94	6.00	Each	Electronic Hum Free EME Socket Type steps Fan Regulator.	190.00	1140.00
95	6.00	Each	Providing and erecting Bulk Head fitting with glass wire guard rubber gasket & porcelain holder suitable for 40 Watt to 100 Watt lamp suitable conduit entry to be erected as directed.	39.00	234.00
96	9.00	Each	Supplying and erecting approved make 1 X 40 Watt. white stove enameled Patti type type fluorescent fitting made of M.S. 0.8 mm. thick white on reflector side. Complet with heavy duty polyester copper wound balast, lock type tube, starter, duly wired for use on 250 V A.C. supply and erected if required on varnish P.W. block/PVC block with lead wires & connection. Cat-III (CLIPSAL, PIERLITE, PHILIPS, CROMPTON brand only) (a) Suitable for 1 tube 40 watt. 1.20mt. Cat-III	347.00	3123.00
97	9.00	Each	Approved make G.F. lamp 230/250 V. 40/60 Watt Cat-III	14.00	126.00
98	6.00	Each	Approved make fluorscent tube 120 cms. 36/40 Watt erected, if required. Cat-III	61.00	366.00
99	3.00	Each	Providing and erecting decorative call bell Ting -Tong box type 250 V. complet erected on existing polished wooden block or 3 mm thick laminated sheet.	60.00	180.00
100	6.00	Each	Providing & erecting approved make ceiling fan with condenser A.C. 230 V 50 Cys. 1200 mm. sweep complet, canopy, regulator and 30 cms. Downen rod erected on existing hook or clamp with 24/0.2 flat 3 core flexible wire with earhing. With out regulator.	1323.00	7938.00
101	6.00	Each	Supplying & erecting fan hook box of 10 mm M. S. Round bar grouted in RCC slab with Making the site as original.	33.00	198.00
102	3.00	Each	Providing & erecting 240 V. MCB double pole motor & incuding load (C curve) having 10 KA breaking capacity & conforms ti IS : 8828 in existing box having following capacity. 40 Amp. Cat-II	337.00	1011.00

1	2		3		7
103	3.00	Each	Providing & erecting Sheet steel powder coated enclosure suitable for incorporating one/two nos. MCB. (A) DP MCB	132.00	396.00
104	3.00	Each	For using salt and charcoal / coke as required for pipe type earthing	127.00	381.00
105	3.00	Each	Cast iron earth palte size 30 x 30 x0.35 cms. Hurried in specially prepared 2.5 Mtr. Deep earth pit complete with necessary G.I. strip in G.I. pipe 2 mtr. Long with coupleing and G.I. plug for earthing ofswitch gear, conduuit run of power plug etc.	390.00	1170.00
106	3.00	LS	GEB Conn. Charges for PHC	4500.00	13500.00
107	226.80	Kgs	Credit of Desmental Materials of RCC Work for Steel	-40.35	-9151.38
108	6.60	Cum	Credit of Dismental Materials of Brick Work for Brick Bets.	-161.60	-1066.56
109	15.00	No	Credit of Desmental Materials of Doors & Windows	-581.76	-8726.40
					3024931.72

Rs. Thirty Lack Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One and Paise Seventy Two Only.

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at _____ % above/below (percent should be written in figures and in words) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my/our tender works out as under.

*Estimated amount		*Estimated amount	
put to tender	Rs. _____	put to tender	Rs. _____
Deduct ____ % below	Rs. _____	Add ____ % above	Rs. _____
Net	Rs. _____	Total	Rs. _____
In words _____		In words _____	

*(Please strike out which ever is not applicable)

Note 1:- All Works shall be carried out as per Public Work Department Handbook and other specification of Division or as Directed.

Note 2 :- All the columns Is Schedule Should be filled in ink and the total of the entries in the last column should be struck by the contractor under his signature.

Note 3:- Rates Quated include clearance of site (prior commencement of work and at its close) in all respect and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture, weather etc.

Note 4:- to be continued on additional sheets , if found necessary.

Note 5:- The above Schedule Rates are Excluded GST.

Signature of Bidder

Deputy Executive Engineer,
Panchayat (R & B) Sub Division,
Valiya